OMB targets 18 agencies for security fixes

These agencies cannot spend money slated for development, modernization and enhancement
of systems until they correct security deficiencies. However, agencies can tap DME funds to fix

security problems.

Agency

Corps of Engineers

Homeland Security

Interior

Justice

Labor

State

Transportation

Education

Health and Human Services
Housing and Urban Development
General Services Administration
National Archives and Records
Social Security Administration
Small Business Administration
Treasury

USAID

Agriculture

Veterans Affairs

Totals*

DME spending

FY 2004
$8M
$21B
$22TM
$852M
$1am
$231mM
$1.7B
$144M
$668M
$128M
$100M
$66M
$446M
$2m
$752M
$23M
$587M
$41rm
$8.5B

FY 2005
$32M
$21B
$225M
$909M
$1rm
$199M
$1.5B
$210M
$815M
$68M
$78M
$55M
$331M
$m
$594M
$40M
$423M
$419Mm
$8.1B

IT security spending
FY 2004 FY 2005
$0 $2Tm
$345M $392M
$30M $39M
$1m $94M
$31M $37™
$128Mm $96M
$126M $119m
$30M $31M
$169M $180M
$18M $16M
$39M $39M
$8M $8M
$60M $49Mm
$2M $2M
$rm $62M
$20M $21M
$121mM $9om
$162m $191M
$1.4B $1.5B

Source: OMB *Note: These figures exclude DoD, Commerce, DoE, EPA, NASA, NSF, NRC and OPM.




