OMB targets 18 agencies for security fixes

These agencies cannot spend money slated for development, modernization and enhancement of systems until they correct security deficiencies. However, agencies can tap DME funds to fix security problems.

	DME spending		IT security spending	
Agency	FY 2004	FY 2005	FY 2004	FY 2005
Corps of Engineers	\$8M	\$32M	\$0	\$27M
Homeland Security	\$2.1B	\$2.1B	\$345M	\$392M
Interior	\$227M	\$225M	\$30M	\$39M
Justice	\$852M	\$909M	\$77M	\$94M
Labor	\$112M	\$117M	\$37M	\$37M
State	\$231M	\$199M	\$128M	\$96M
Transportation	\$1.7B	\$1.5B	\$126M	\$119M
Education	\$144M	\$210M	\$30M	\$31M
Health and Human Services	\$668M	\$815M	\$169M	\$180M
Housing and Urban Development	\$128M	\$68M	\$18M	\$15M
General Services Administration	\$100M	\$78M	\$39M	\$39M
National Archives and Records	\$56M	\$55M	\$8M	\$8M
Social Security Administration	\$446M	\$337M	\$60M	\$49M
Small Business Administration	\$2M	\$1M	\$2M	\$2M
Treasury	\$752M	\$594M	\$71M	\$62M
USAID	\$23M	\$40M	\$20M	\$21M
Agriculture	\$587M	\$423M	\$121M	\$90M
Veterans Affairs	\$417M	\$419M	\$162M	\$191M
Totals*	\$8.5B	\$8.1B	\$1.4B	\$1.5B

Source: OMB *Note: These figures exclude DoD, Commerce, DoE, EPA, NASA, NSF, NRC and OPM.